Accessible Parks (AP)
Session Law 2023-134, House Bill 259, Section 14.4 (a, b, c)

“Of the funds appropriated in this act from the interest earned in the State Fiscal Recovery Reserve to the Department 
of Natural and Cultural Resources, the sum of twelve million five hundred thousand dollars ($12,500,000) is allocated 
to the Parks and Recreation Trust Fund to provide matching grants to local parks facilities for persons with disabilities 
and shall be used exclusively for grants to local government units or public authorities, as defined in G.S. 159-7,